Barham Church of
England Primary School

Friday
October 21st 2022

This week’s News

' — é, The Worship [Leaders from

E = Hawks (Y6) led their first Col-
1 S'ﬂ lective Worship for the whole
_41 school on Tuesday. They re-
enacted the parable of The
Good Samaritan and reminded
the children Of the story’s link
t0 Ohe Of the sChool Values, ‘Compassion’.

Year 6 are certainly being adventurous on their residen-
tial trip at Bowles. As well as team Cchallenges, the chil-
dren have tried: raft building, skiing, Climbing, high
ropes and the legendary, ‘T.eap Of Faith’. This cohort are
particularly good at supporting ahd encouraging each
other ahd they have all become more confident about
their own abilities. A great way for our oldest Children
t0 end the term!

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Elena (Jays)
Mathematician of the Week
Erin (Puffins)
Reader of the Week
) Lily B (Owls)
Scientist of the Week
Chara B (Eagles)
Citizen of the Week
Oscar (Owls) nominated by Sophie
(Owls) for being a kind friend to her.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Erin (Puffins) October 17th
Oliver (Wrens) October 19th
Aiden (Owls) October 23rd
Ethan (Owls) October 24th
Oliver S (Jays) October 25th
Jack (Robins) October 26th
Lilly (Owls) October 27th
Noah (Owls) October 28th
Nell (Robins) October 29th
Cara P (Eagles) October 30th

Dates for your Diary

Half term begins on Monday October 24th for one
week. Children return to school on Monday
October 31st.

Monday 31st October Children return to school
for term 2

Tuesday 1st November Y4 Beaney Museum, Open
Morning for pre-school parents 10:00 am
Wednesday 2nd November Open Evening for pre-
school parents 5:00 pm

Tuesday 8th November Parent Consultations
Thursday 10th November Parent Consultations
Friday 11th November Remembrance Service in
church 10:30 am. Parents welcome

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week
Friday 18th November Children in Need

Friday 25th November Parent Celebration Assem-
bly 9:10 am

Tuesday 6th December KS1 Nativity

Wednesday 7th December KS1 Nativity




